

Morwenstow Parish Council

Telephone: 07775 726 907

Email: clerk@morwenstowparishcouncil.co.uk Website: www.morwenstowparishcouncil.co.uk

To all members of the Parish Council Dear Councillor

You are summoned to attend the Annual Parish Council Meeting. This will be held at 7:30pm on Wednesday 17th May 2023 at the Community Centre, for the purpose of transacting the under mentioned business.

The press and public are invited to attend.

Jonathan Hobbs – Chairman of Morwenstow Parish Council.

Date of issue - 11th May 2023

| 1. | To note attendance. |
|----|---|
| 2. | To receive apologies for absence. |
| 3. | Election of Officers: Chair Vice - Chair |
| 4. | Election of Council Representatives: To ELECT representatives to the following organisations: a) Cornwall Association of Local Councils (CALC) b) Bude & Camelford Community Area Partnership (CAP). |
| 5. | Election of Officers: To ELECT Members to the following roles: a) Tree Warden b) Public Right of Ways Co-ordinator c) Playpark Equipment Supervisor d) Playpark Supervisor e) Transport f) Hamlets Editor g) Flag Master h) Police Liaison Officer i) Building Regulation Advisor |

This meeting has been advertised as a public meeting and as such could be filmed or recorded by broadcasters, the media or members of the public. Please be aware that whilst every effort is taken to ensure that members of the public are not filmed, **we cannot guarantee this**, especially if you are speaking or taking an active role.